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30URCE iLD CTE 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stor. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month 0  

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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T . 	' 1 Y and P0ULY PR0DTJCI3 

pril 1, 1960 

CRMRY BUTflR 

At the opening of business on April 1, 1960 the stocks of 
creamery butter on band in Canada amounted to 76,526,000 lb. Cold Stor-
age warehouses had in store 55,111,000 lb. while dairy factories held 
20 9 995,000 lb. The su:unary total was higher than last year by 14.8 
million pounds. The five year average 1955-59 of April 1 stocks is 
53 0 365,000 lb. The March 1960 "out-of-storage" movement was 0.1 millIon 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 9.2 raillion pounds last year. 

CH1DAR CI3 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 42,142,000 lb. consist-
ing of 41,914,000 lb. Canadian and 228,000 lb. in transit. There were no 
stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand on April 1, 1960.. The surnniary 
total was higher than last year by 8.4 million pounds and showed an "out-
of-storage" movement of 3.3 million pounds f ::aroh 1960. 

COLCiThA'D LLK PR0DL I'S 

Stocks of evaporated 'tnole milk held by or for rianufacturers 
.:.ounted to 13,925,000 lb. which was a decrease of 5.7 million rounds from 
- :st year. The "out-of-storaget' movement of evaporated whole milk for 

- irch 1060 was 81,000 thousand pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, 
skim-milk powder, amounted to 14,773,000 lb., a decrease of 55.8 million 
pounds fron last year and a decrease of 1.1 million pounds from last month, 

GGS 

The April I t  1960 report shows 60,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 55,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,168,000 lb. being 454 thousand pounds lower than 
the 1959 fi.ures. The "out-of-storage" rnovent for March 1960 was 148 
thousand pounds as compared with an opposite noveint of 73 thousand 
pounds during March 1960. 

POULTRY I2AT 

The suLriary total of Dressed and Mviscerated poultry meat stocks 
on April 1, 1060 was 1over than last year by 15.1 million pounds. An "out-
of-storage't riovorent of 3.7 million pounds is shown for the month of March 
1060. By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the 
latter In brackets, were: Chickn 786 0 000 lbe (,788,000) lb., Fowl 1,406, 
000 lb. (2,583 0 000) lb. and turkey 666,000 lb. 7,898,000 lb. These figures 
c'o not include estintes for firms whose reports were not received in time. 

7ro ie:e 100,000 lb. of oultr, 'rt 	trorit .n oril 1, 1060. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BTJ'R 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Cada - April 1, 1960 

CRA1.Y BUTrM 	Apr. 1, 1960 	Mar. 1, 1960 	Apr. 1, 19i9 
Preliminary 	Revised 	- 

- thousand pounds - 

CADA 	TOTAL 76,526 84 1 579 61,752 
In Cold Storages 55 0 111 60,808 45 9 763 
In Dairy Factories 20,995 23 0 596 15 9 779 
In TransIt 420 175 210 

Ir1nce 	dward Island 	TOTAL 366 339 179 
In Cold Storages 280 236 115 
In Dairy Factories 86 73 64 

Nova Scotia 	TOTAL 397 397 222 
In Cold Storages 170 186 44 
In Dairy Factories 227 211 178 

New Brunswick 	TOTAL 741 748 267 
In Cold Storages 510 481 31 
In Dairy Factories 231 267 236 

uebec 	TOTAL 39,604 42 , 593 29,360 
In Cold Storages 28 9502 30,651 22,914 
In Dairy FactorIes 11,102 11,042 6,446 

Ontario TOT.L 14,300 17,128 15,716 
In Cold Storages 9,499 10,903 10 9 353 
In Dairy Factories 4,881 6 1 225 5,363 

Manitoba TOTAL 11430 13,549 9,476 
In Cold Storages 10,806 12,778 8 1 673 
In Dairy Factories 624 771 803 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 6,110 6,238 3,092 
In Cold Storages 3 9516 3,529 1,477 
In Dairy Factories 2,594 2,709 1 0 615 

Alberta TOTAL 2,270 2,302 1,429 
In Cold Storages 1,152 1,154 540 
In Dairy Factories 1,118 1,238 889 

British Columbia TOTAL 808 1,020 1,801 
In Uold Storages 676 860 1,616 
In Dairy Factories 132 160 185 

5 year average 1955-59 53,365 

TY BU'rrN 	 75 	94 	 45 



STOCKS OF GHIDDAR C1E 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1960 

Apr. 1, 1960 LIar. 1, 1960 Apr. 1, 1959 
EDD AR 0SE Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

_ TOTAL 42,142 45,477 33,772 
In Cold Storages 39,024 43 0 036 31,613 
In Dairy Factories 2 0 830 2,213 2,159 
In Thansit 228 228 - 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 256 302 58 
In Cold Storages 19 
In Dairy Factories 256 302 39 

Iova Scotia TOTAL 87 78 51 
In Cold Storages 87 78 51 

New Brunswick TOTAL 155 147 141 
In Cold itorages 130 129 111 
In Dairy Factories 25 18 30 

Q,uobec TOTAL 18,925 20,867 14,611 
In Cold Storages 18,469 20,676 14,415 
In Dairy Factories 456 191 196 

.ntario TOTAL 20,293 21,588 17,061 
In Cold 3torages 18 0 525 20,297 15,552 
In Dairy Factories 1,768 1,291 1,509 

Lianitoba TOTAL 379 379 216 
In Cold Storages 325 343 185 
In Dairy Factories 54 35 31 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 183 193 120 
In Cold Storages 142 130 82 
In Dairy Factories 41 63 38 

Alberta TOTAL 987 1,011 649 
In Cold Storages 863 881 525 
In Daizy Factories 124 130 124 

Britii Colunibia TOTAL 649 684 865 
In Cold Storages 483 502 573 
In Dairy Factories 166 182 

ILtPORTD C1IIDAR CCS 
(included in above figures) 

j/ Less than three firms roporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	S)CKS OF CONOTRATD MILK IN COLD 3TORAGS, 71ARMIOUSEES 
MD DAiRY FACJRIS IN CANADA O'YND AND HLD BY/OR FOR M?NUFACTUR'RS 

April 1, 1960 

Apr. 1, 1960 	Mar. 1, 1960 	Apr. I t  1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand p3Ufld8 - 

CONCNIVRATM) '4101,17, MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 996 610 883 

Case 509 
Bulk 996 818 274 

!vaporated Yho1e Milk 13,925 14,006 19 0 671 

IIhole Milk Powder 1, 910 1,267 1,833 

Spray Process 1,877 1,222 1,012 
Roller Process 33 45 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

evaporated or Concentrated 1,724 1 0 616 1,708 

CON CNTRAT!!ID LILK BY PRODUC 1 

Skini-mjlk 281 277 155 

vaporated 84 105 49 
Condensed 197 172 106 

Skim-milk Powder 14773 15,658 70,562 

Spray Process 12 0,854 14,192 69,103 
Roller Process 1,919 1 0 665 1,459 

Buttermilk Powder soe 501 219 

Casein 107 346 194 

?lhey Pder 3,418 4,096 290 

/ Less than U1ee firrs re .jor cJng this iteni. IThe figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with t1bulk". 



GGS IN COLD STORAGS AND MGG STATIONS B CPDA 	5. 

April 1, 1950 

pr. 1, 	Mar • 1, 	Apr, 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Mar. 1, 	Apr. 1, 
1950 	1950 	1959 	1950 	1960 	1959 

	

iriiiinary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

	

COLD STORAGE 	 FRESH 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 69 58 209 55 	/ 51 68 

Marit lines w - 2 3 2 
Q,ueboc V2 9 8 7 11 
Ontario 12 9 66 24 21 27 
Miitoba 22 22 63 7 6 7 
Saskatchewan 8 6 22 4 4 9 
Alberta 21 15 41 5 7 9 
Br. ColumbIa 5 5 8 3 3 3 

Mar. 1 9  Apr. 1, 
Apr. 1, 1960 1960 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

FROZZ 1NHOLE YOLK VJHIS I\TTAL 1VTAL T'OTIJJ 

ON,  AD A 	(000 lb.) 3,437/ 587 1,144 5,168 5,a6 5,62Z 

i.iarltines 
133 1 4 138 180 154 

uebec 361 299 208 868 875 1,173 
'ntario 1,845 77 279 2,201 2,106 1 2 753 
Manitoba 789 158 605 1 9 552 1 0590 1,300 
Saskatchewan 106 1 1 108 151 447 
Alberta 70 3 23 96 171 425 
British Columbia 118 48 24 190 243 370 

E G G S UMMARY (000 eases) 	Apr. 1, 1960 	Mar. 1, 1960 Apr. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised  

Shell Eggs 	 124 	109 	277 

In Transit (page 12) 	1 	- 	1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	134 	138 	146 

TOTAL 	 259 	247 	424 

)J These figures include estimates of 2,000 cases Fresh nggs and 15,000 lb. 
' 

	

	Frozen Eggs .lhole, for firms failing to report on time. These estimates are 
not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

j Less than three fims reporting this item. The firures therefore cannot be 
shoi separately but are included in "Total". 

- 



ST0CK3 OF POUiTRY IM,  AT IN CPJIADA 

April 1, 1950 

April 1, 1960 L!ar. 1, 1960 Apr. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TO TAL POULTRY !AT 

C AN AD A 3,108 14,099 17,707 	/ 4,023 17,472 21,495 32,965 

Maritinies 58 553 611 106 827 933 1,098 
uebec 1,091 3,183 4,274 1,485 3,148 4,633 8,096 

Ontario 1,358 4,266 5,624 1,623 4,975 6,598 10,704 
Manitoba 267 2,038 2,305 299 3,128 3,427 6,353 
Saskatchewan 62 741 803 59 1,013 1,082 1,627 
Alberta 84 1,650 1 9 734 187 2,278 2,465 3,041 
Br. Columbia 188 1,668 1 9 856 254 2,103 2,357 2,036 

CHICEW UP TO 31 lb. 

C AN AD A 191 1,379 1,570 268 1,770 2,038 3,084 

Maritins 7 84 91 12 61 73 88 
uebec 137 327 464 176 457 643 980 

Ontario 355 355 5 535 540 1,054 
Manitoba 23 126 149 22 169 191 205 
Saskatchewan 2 88 88 - 113 113 146 
Alberta 332 332 8 359 377 543 
Br. Columbia 24 67 91 45 56  101 57 

CHICMN 3 	lb • and OVER 

C AN AD A 595 1,409 2,004 845 2,166 3,011 6,979 

Maritimes 14 125 139 30 235 265 241 
4uebec 447 278 725 599 367 956 2,491 
Ontario 23 185 208 63 436 499 953 
Manitoba 34 456 490 36 650 685 1,547 
Saskatchewan 14 131 145 13 196 209 585 
Alberta 37 163 200 42 225 268 646 
Br. Columbia 26 71 97 52 56 118 316 

FOWL 

C AN AD A 	1,406 	2,583 	3,989 	1,694 	3,121 	4,815 	8,321 

Maritimes 30 60 90 53 289 342 409 
Q.uebec 148 284 432 225 291 516 895 
Ontario 1,140 1,628 2,768 1 0 285 1,605 2,890 5,413 
Manitoba 40 250 290 37 425 452 642 
Saskatchewan 12 66 78 20 107 127 268 
Alberta 12 110 122 25 178 203 423 
Br. Columbia 24 185 209 49 226 275 250 

For footnotes see page B. 



SIDCKS OF POULY MEAT IN CADA 
	

7. 

April 1, 1960 

r. 1, 1960 	 Mar. 1, 1960 
e1iminary 	 Revised 

viscerated Total Dressed iscerated Total 

- thousand pounds - 

IVR1Y UNDER 8 lb. 

Apr. 1, 
1959 
1DTAL 

O A N A D A 16 884 900 18 713 731 

Maritlines - 71 71 - 25 2s 
iebec 16 513 529 18 266 284 N 

Ontario - 170 170 - 153 153 
Manitoba - 44 44 - 62 62 0 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 - 5 5 
Alberta - 39 39 - 49 49 T 
Br. Columbia - 44 44 - 153 153 

1URKJY 8 lb. and U1R 16 lb. 

C AN AD A 309 2,363 2,672 355 2,890 3,255 

Maritirrs 6 81 87 7 89 96 A 
uebec 96 752 648 123 843 96 

Ontario 140 408 548 177 335 512 V 
Lanjtoba 8 182 190 13 414 427 

askatchewan 6 140 146 7 205 212 A 
1berta 15 247 262 9 405 414 
3r. Columbia 38 553 591 29 599 626 I 

JY 16 lb. and 01TBR L 

C AN AD A 341 4,651 42 992 589 5,644 633 A 

Maritirnes - 109 109 2 111 113 B 
.uebec 196 946 1,142 300 790 1 1 090 

Ontario 14 1,328 1 9 342 40 1,737 1,777 
Manitoba 34 936 970 70 1,209 1 0 279 
Saskatchewan 29 304 333 29 383 412 
Alberta 9 549 558 101 795 896 
Br. Columbia 59 479 538 47 619 666 

IDTAL 1J}Y 

C AN AD A 666 7,898 8564 972 9,247 10,219 13,208 

Maritimes 6 261 267 9 225 234 340 
Q.uebec 306 2 0 211 2 0 519 441 1,899 2,340 3 0 560 
Ontario 154 1,906 2,060 217 2,225 2,442 2,990 
Manitoba 42 1 9,162 1,204 83 1,685 1,768 3 9 366 
Saskatchewan 35 447 482 36 593 629 500 
lberta 24 835 859 110 1,249 1,359 1 1,204 



8. STOCKS OF POULTRY ILSAT IN CADA 

April 1, 1960 

Apr. 1 , 19b0 Mar. 1, 1960 Apr. i, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed ZViscerated Total 	Dressed 1vlscerated Total. IOTAL 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 
C A !" A D A 26 122 	148 19 73 92 145 

Maritis - 5 	5 - 5 5 8 
uebec 18 16 	34 12 14 26 32 

Ontario - 49 	49 - 19 19 31 
Manitoba 8 20 	28 4 2 6 33 
Saskatchewan - 2 	2 - 2 2 1 
Alberta - 20 	20 22 22 15 
Br. Columbia 10 	10 3 9 12 25 

COO SB 

C A AD A 	2 	46 	48 	14 	59 	73 	191 

Maritimes - 7 7 - 3 3 - 

bec 14 14 8 18 26 2 
Ontario 1 1 2 3 5 h 
Manitoba 2 3 5 2 4 6 lii 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - 4 
Alberta 5 5 1 8 9 5i 
Br. Columbia 16 16 1 23 24 14 

UICLA33IFI 

C AN AD A 222 662 884 211 1,036 1,247 1,027 

MaritinBa 1 11 12 2 9 11 12 
.uebec 33 53 86 24 92 116 135 
Ontario 41 142 183 51 152 203 248 
Manitoba 118 21 139 115 193 308 348 
Saskatchewan 1 7 8 - 2 2 3 
Alberta 11 185 196 1 226 227 155 
Br. Columbia 17 243 260 18 312 380 12 

/ This total thc1i.x3es an estimate of 500,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
tin. This estinite i not iricliñed in the variows clas!3ifications or in the 
spocific provinceo. 

/ Less thai three fr:; ro.:rtir, this ito.. TLo fjjrr; t,rk)foro CiflDt be 
shown separately but are incliilod in unelassiried. 

There were 100,000 lb. of Poultry ]ieat in transit on April 1, 1960 



SIVOKS OF POLTLIY LtAT IN 1 1 ME, CI'PIS OF CANADA 	 9. 

April 1, 1960 

r. 1, 1960 LIar. 1, 1960 Apr. 1, 
L'lirninary Revised 1959 

Dres:od Tviscerated Total Dressed Thriscerated Total TOTAL 
- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POTLThY LAT 
Q.uebec 283 329 612 458 349 807 1 0 940 
Montreal 798 2 9 459 3,257 940 2 19 319 3,259 4,105 
Toronto 814 20 878 3,692 787 3,119 3,906 6,646 
Jinnipeg 267 2,035 2,302 297 3,117 3,414 6,342 
Regina & Saskatoon 13 423 436 22 582 604 884 
draonton 48 573 621 50 1,008 l,C58 1 0 564 

Calgary 29 714 743 126 727 853 937 
Vancouver j/ 173 1,626 1,804 239 2,040 2,279 1,932 
ITAL 9 CITI3 2,430 11,037 139867 ./ 	2,919 13,261 16 9 180 24,350 

CHICAEM tiP TO 3 lb. 

Q,uebec V 30 30 46 46 142 
Montreal 124 95 219 108 139 247 364 
Toronto - 104 104 1 147 148 401 
Jinnipag 23 126 149 22 169 191 205 
Regina & Saskatoon - 60 60 - 106 106 130 

Lonton 92 92 184 184 319 
a1gary 203 203 144 144 200 

Vancouver 	/ 21 63 84 45 52 97 50 
LiTAL 9 CITIS 168 773 941 176 987 1,163 1,811 

0HICK 	lb. and OVSR 

Quebec 84 27 111 145 27 172 723 
Montreal 358 192 550 451 266 717 1,164 
Toronto 9 110 119 46 338 384 644 
Vtinnipeg 34 455 489 35 646 681 1 0 646 
Regina & Saskatoon 66 66 103 103 377 
Sdinonton 11 80 91 13 101 114 462 
Calgary 66 66 V 94 94 111 
Vancouver .;i/ 26 68 94 59 51 110 302 
ITAL 9 CITr3 522 1,064 1,586 749 1 9 626 2,375 5,429 

1'DL 

uebec 13 8 21 40 11 51 210 
Montreal 132 236 368 175 231 406 576 
Toronto 766 1,394 2,160 683 1 9 236 1,919 3,764 
Iinnipeg 40 250 290 37 424 461 642 
Regina & Saskatoon 3 40 43 12 80 92 174 

draonton 11 52 63 21 74 95 277 
:d.gary - 40 40 1 54 55 97 
V.ncouver/ - 	22 178 200 45 220 266 243 
WTAL. 9 CITIES 987 2,198 3,185 1,015 2,330 3,345 5,983 

For footnotes see page 11. 



10. 	 STOCKS OF POUuMY LAT IN IIN CITIES OF CLA 

April 1, 1960 

Apr. 1, 1960 	 Mar. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 	- 

Dressed 	vjsceratod Total 	Dressed 	viscrated Total 

Apr. 1, 
1959 
TOTAL 

- thousand pounds - 

TUEY U!R 8 lb. 

quebec - 	 65 	65 	- 67 67 
Montreal 16 	428 	444 	18 176 194 
Toronto - 	 97 	97 	- 59 59 N 
'iimiipeg - 	 44 	44 	 - 62 62 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	 2 	2 	 - 4 4 0 
dmonton - 	 13 	13 	- 31 31 
Calgary - 	 26 	26 	- 18 18 T 
Vancouver 	/ - 	 44 	44 	 - 153 153 
TOI'AL 9 CITIS 16 	719 	735 	18 570 588 

IURKSY 8 lb. and i1DR 16 lb. 

Quebec - 111 111 - 84 84 
Montreal 94 614 708 120 739 859 A 
Foronto - 218 210 2 228 230 
.iinnipeg 8 182 190 12 413 425 V 
Regina & Saskatoon - 70 70 - 119 119 
dnion ton 15 71 86 4 155 159 ft 

Calgary - 136 136 - 150 150 
Vancouver j/ 33 552 585 23 576 599 
TOTAL 9 CITI13 150 1 0 954 2,104 161 2 9 464 2,625 

L 
TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

A 
uebec 171 85 256 203 109 312 

Montreal 25 818 843 27 652 679 B 
Toronto - 827 827 5 1,033 1,038 
'1innipeg 34 934 968 70 1,204 1 0 274 L 
Regina & Saskatoon - 184 184 - 168 168 
Edmonton 4 218 222 5 404 409 
Calgary - 229 229 93 249 342 
Vancouver 1/ 59 452 511 44 595 639 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 293 3,747 4,040 447 4,414 4,861 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 171 261 432 203 260 463 852 
Montreal 135 1 9 860 1,995 165 1,567 1,732 1 0 848 
Toronto - 1,142 1,142 7 1,320 1,327 1,665 
Vinnig 42 1,160 1 1 202 82 1,679 1,761 3,357 
Regina & Saskatoon - 256 256 - 291 291 202 
Edmonton 19 302 321 9 590 599 457 
Calgary - 391 391 93 417 510 507 
Vancouver 1/ 92 1,048 1,140 67 1,324 1391 1,175 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 459 6,420 6 0 879 626 7,448 8,074 10,063 

For footnote see page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY I2AT ni lifliE C ITIS OF CADA 	 11 

April 1, 1960 

Apr. 1, 1960 
.ro1iminary 

DrseI Eviscerated Total Dressed 

LIar. 1, 1960 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Apr. 1, 
1959 
TOTAL 

- thousand poui1s - 
DUCK 

Q.uebec 3 3 3 5 8 10 
Montreal 16 11 27 9 8 17 22 
Toronto - 36 36 - 9 9 19 
WinnIpeg 8 20 28 4 2 6 33 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - 
Edmonton - 8 8 - 19 19 7 
Calgary - - - - 7 
Vancouver :/ 31 10 10 3 9 12 23 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 24 88 112 19 52 71 121 

quebec - - - - - - - 
Montreal - - 1 
Toronto - - - - 2 2 4 
Yinnipeg 2 3 5 4 4 111 

gina & Sa.ktoOn - - 
iiionton 2 2 4 4 31 
i1gary - - - 1 1 13 

:icouver 	/ 31 16 16 1 23 24 14 
:'.J2L 9 CITITS 2 21 23 1 34 35 175 

UICLA23IFIED  

Quebec 15 - 15 67 - 67 3 
Llontreal 33 65 98 32 108 140 130 
Toronto 39 92 131 50 67 117 149 
WInnig 118 21 139 117 193 310 348 
Regina & Saskatoon 10 1 11 10 2 12 - 
dinonton 7 37 44 7 36 43 11 

Calgary 29 14 43 32 17 49 2 
Vancouver 	/ 17 243 260 18 361 379 125 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 268 473 741 333 784 1,117 768 

/ Including New Westminster. 

j/ This totel includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
' 	time, This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 

the specific cities. 

/ Less than three finns reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUR, aaSE, EGGS AND POULTRY LEAT UI TRAN3IT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

Apr11 1, 1960 

	

Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. I t 	Apr. 1, 
1960 	1959 	1960 	1959 

IN TRANSIT 	 CMY BTYITR 	 CIIDAR CH3S 

- th ous and pouni a - 	- thousand pound s - 
CANADA 	

420 	210 	226 	- 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
quebec 	 175 	- 	76 	- 
Ontario 	 210 	140 	38 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	70 	114 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 35 	- 	- 	- 
Brjtisi Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
linnig 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
dmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRAIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY LAT 

- cases - - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 1,200 	1 0200 100 	- 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- - 	 - 

uobec 	 - 	- 25 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	- 50 	- 
Manitoba 	1,200 	1,200 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 	- 	- 25 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- - 	 - 

British Coluiiibia 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Montreal 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

Toronto 	 - 	- - 

?linnipeg 	 - 	- - 	 - 

dmonton 	 - 	- - 	 - 

Vancouver 	 - 	- - 	 - 

/ Figures for t'Torminals" included with "In Transi t'. 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BU'I'1R 	C'5 	EGGS 	POULTRY :A2 
lb. 	1b 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35 0 000 	38 0 000 	600 	25,000 
ixport 	44,800 	38,000 	600 	25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with ca'der of ftanSpt Controller TC04I. 
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